

Chand Ram v. Santosh Kumar

COPC No. 599 of 2025

11.9.2025

Present

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.3.

Rejoinder to reply filed by respondent N.3, stands filed. Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **30.10.2025**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 11, 2025
(vikrant)