

**CHAND RAM AND ANOTHER
Versus
SANTOSH KUMAR AND OTHERS**

COPC-599 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.3.

Respondents No.1 and 2 again seeks time to file reply. Let them do so within two weeks. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List on 21.11.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

October 30, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge**