

**Chand Ram and another vs. Santosh Kumar and others**

**COPC No.599 of 2025**

12.12.2025 Present Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Since pleadings in the case are complete and parties are duly represented, let this case be listed for final hearing on 18.03.2026, as jointly agreed interse parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

December 12, 2025  
(shankar)