

Chand Ram and Anr. Vs Santosh Kumar and Ors.

COPC No. 599 of 2025

01.04.2026

Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G. for State.

For hearing, list on 29.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

01st April, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)